might have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case might be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 10th day of June 1982.

T. P. COFFEY, Liquidator.

Care of Messrs McCulloch Menzies, Chartered Accountants, Queen Street, Hastings. 8049

A. C. BARNETT AND SON LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the above-named company. Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may make a declaration to dissolve the company.

Dated this 8th day of June 1982.

B. C. DEVLIN, Secretary.

The Companies Act 1955 FOOD VENDING MACHINES LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Food Vending Machines Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of 59 Grosvenor Street, Cambridge. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 147/82.

Date of Order: 3 June 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 3 June 1982.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Official Assignce's Office, Hamilton, on Tuesday, 1 July 1982 at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

8100

8028

The Companies Act 1955 INDUSTRIAL RECOVERIES LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: Industrial Recoveries Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of 209 Mary Street, Thames. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 155/82.

Date of Order: 3 June 1982

Date of Presentation of Petition: 3 June 1982.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

8000

NEW ZEALAND GRAND OLE OPRY ASSOCIATION LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given that I propose to apply to the Registrar for a declaration of dissolution of the company within 30 days of the date of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 11th day of June 1982.

1

8042

K. W. DEY, Secretary.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1955

NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO THE REGISTRAR FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

DRYDEN DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of DRYDEN DEVELOPMENTS LTD.:

I, Wilson Peter Dryden, being a director of Dryden Developments Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335 of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Dunedin, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Presented by Messrs Broughton, Henry and Galt, Solicitors, 66 Don Street, Invercargill.

Dated at Invercargill this 16th day of April 1982.

W. P. DRYDEN, Director.

8038

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Martha Properties Ltd. (in liquidation): Address of Registered Office: Previously 1138 Victoria Street, Hamilton. Now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

No. of Matter: M. 453/81.

Date of Order: 3 June 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 27 November 1981.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My Office, Thursday, 24 June 1982, at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 3.15 p.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 8050

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Little Learners Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously 28 La Trobe Street, Pakuranga, Auckland. Now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 513/82.

Date of Order: 2 June 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 28 April 1982.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My Office, Monday, 5 July 1982, at 2.15 p.m. Contributories: Same place and date at 3.15 p.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 8010

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Aquajetski Mobiles (N.Z.) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously 47 St. George Street, Papatoetoe. Now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

No. of Matter: M. 512/82.

Date of Order: 2 June 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 27 April 1982.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings: